E290 Product range
Mechanical Latching and
Installation Relays
ABB Catalogue System pro M compact® | June 2015
11
5
3
7

5/1    2CCC441020C0201 | E290 Product range
5
E290 Product range | 2CCC441020C0201    5/2
Ordering data
Latching and Installation Relays with accessories
Ordering data
E290 Latching Relays 5/3
Accessories for E290 Latching Relays 5/5
E297 Installation Relays and accessories 5/6
5
5/3    2CCC441020C0201 | E290 Product range
Ordering data
Latching Relays
Latching Relay
Rated current = 16 A
1NO 250 0.32  18 8VAC E290-16-10/8 2TAZ312000R2061 939558 0.114  10
1NO 250 0.32  18 12VAC E290-16-10/12 2TAZ312000R2051 939565 0.114 10
1NO 250 0.32  18 24VAC/12VDC E290-16-10/24 2TAZ312000R2041 939572 0.114  10
1NO 250 0.32  18 48VAC/24VDC E290-16-10/48 2TAZ312000R2031 939589 0.114  10
1NO 250 0.32  18 115VAC/60VDC E290-16-10/115 2TAZ312000R2021 939596 0.114  10
1NO 250 0.32  18 230VAC/110VDC E290-16-10/230 2TAZ312000R2011 939602 0.114  10
Rated current = 32 A
1NO 250 1.20  18 8VAC E290-32-10/8 2TAZ322000R2061 939619 0.114  10
1NO 250 1.20  18 12VAC E290-32-10/12 2TAZ322000R2051 939626 0.114  10
1NO 250 1.20  18 24VAC/12VDC E290-32-10/24 2TAZ322000R2041 939633 0.114  10
1NO 250 1.20  18 48VAC/24VDC E290-32-10/48 2TAZ322000R2031 939640 0.114  10
1NO 250 1.20  18 115VAC/60VDC E290-32-10/115 2TAZ322000R2021 939657 0.114  10
1NO 250 1.20  18 230VAC/110VDC E290-32-10/230 2TAZ322000R2011 939664 0.114  10
Rated current = 16 A
2NO 250 0.64 18 8VAC E290-16-20/8 2TAZ312000R2062 939671 0.122  10
2NO 250 0.64  18 12VAC E290-16-20/12 2TAZ312000R2052 939688 0.122  10
2NO 250 0.64  18 24VAC/12VDC E290-16-20/24 2TAZ312000R2042 939695 0.122  10
2NO 250 0.64  18 48VAC/24VDC E290-16-20/48 2TAZ312000R2032 939701 0.122  10
2NO 250 0.64  18 115VAC/60VDC E290-16-20/115 2TAZ312000R2022 939718 0.122  10
2NO 250 0.64  18 230VAC/110VDC E290-16-20/230 2TAZ312000R2012 939725 0.122  10
Rated current = 32 A
2NO 250 2.40  18 8VAC E290-32-20/8 2TAZ322000R2062 939732 0.122  10
2NO 250 2.40  18 12VAC E290-32-20/12 2TAZ322000R2052 939749 0.122  10
2NO 250 2.40  18 24VAC/12VDC E290-32-20/24 2TAZ322000R2042 939756 0.122  10
2NO 250 2.40  18 48VAC/24VDC E290-32-20/48 2TAZ322000R2032 939763 0.122  10
2NO 250 2.40  18 115VAC/60VDC E290-32-20/115 2TAZ322000R2022 939770 0.122  10
2NO 250 2.40  18 230VAC/110VDC E290-32-20/230 2TAZ322000R2012 939787 0.122  10
Rated current = 16 A
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 8VAC E290-16-11/8 2TAZ312000R2063 939794 0.122  10
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 12VAC E290-16-11/12 2TAZ312000R2053 939800 0.122  10
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 24VAC/12VDC E290-16-11/24 2TAZ312000R2043 939817 0.122  10
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 48VAC/24VDC E290-16-11/48 2TAZ312000R2033 939824 0.122  10
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 115VAC/60VDC E290-16-11/115 2TAZ312000R2023 939831 0.122  10
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 230VAC/110VDC E290-16-11/230 2TAZ312000R2013 939848 0.122  10
Rated current = 32 A
1NO+1NC 250 1.20  18 8VAC E290-32-11/8 2TAZ322000R2063 939855 0.122  10
1NO+1NC 250 1.20  18 12VAC E290-32-11/12 2TAZ322000R2053 939862 0.122 10
1NO+1NC 250 1.20  18 24VAC/12VDC E290-32-11/24 2TAZ322000R2043 939879 0.122  10
1NO+1NC 250 1.20  18 48VAC/24VDC E290-32-11/48 2TAZ322000R2033 939886 0.122  10
1NO+1NC 250 1.20  18 115VAC/60VDC E290-32-11/115 2TAZ322000R2023 939893 0.122  10
1NO+1NC 250 1.20  18 230VAC/110VDC E290-32-11/230 2TAZ322000R2013 939909 0.122  10
NO = normally-open contact; NC = normally-closed contact; CO = changeover contact
Standard devices
E290 Latching Relays
Cont.

EAN
Weight
per unit
kg
Pack.
unit
units
5
E290 Product range | 2CCC441020C0201    5/4
Ordering data
Latching Relays
E290 Latching Relays
Sequential Latching Relay
Rated current = 16 A
2NO 250 0.64  18 8VAC E291S-16-20/8 2TAZ313000R2062 939916 0.110  10
2NO 250 0.64  18 12VAC E291S-16-20/12 2TAZ313000R2052 939923 0.110  10
2NO 250 0.64  18 24VAC/12VDC E291S-16-20/24 2TAZ313000R2042 939930 0.110  10
2NO 250 0.64  18 230VAC/110VDC E291S-16-20/230 2TAZ313000R2012 939947 0.110  10
NO = normally-open contact; NC = normally-closed contact; CO = changeover contact
Standard devices
Cont.
config.

Relay E291S will be
available in 2016
5
5/5    2CCC441020C0201 | E290 Product range
Ordering data
Accessories for Latching Relays
Accessories for E290 Latching Relays
Main Contact Module
Rated current = 16 A
2NO 250 0.64  9   E292-16-20 2CCA704300R0001 939480 0.045  10
1NO+1NC 250 0.32  9  E292-16-11 2CCA704301R0001 939503 0.045  10
1CO 250 0.32 9  E292-16-001 2CCA704302R0001 939527 0.045 10
Central On-Off Control Module
    9 same control voltage E293/X 2TAZ312004R1003 939381 0.041  10
Central On-Off Control Module (with different control voltages)
     18 24VAC E294/24 2TAZ312001R2043 939411 0.110 5
     18 230VAC E294/230 2TAZ312001R2013 939442 0.110  5
Permanent Signal Module
     18   E295-PS 2TAZ312005R1003 939459 0.041  10
Group Module
     18   E295-GM 2TAZ310002R1000 939466 0.059  10

7612270
EAN
Weight
per unit
kg
Pack.
unit
units
5
E290 Product range | 2CCC441020C0201    5/6
Ordering data
Installation Relays and accessories
E297 Installation Relays
Installation Relay
Rated current = 16 A
1NO 250 0.50  18 8VAC E297-16-10/8 2TAZ311000R2061 940004 0.113  10
1NO 250 0.50  18 12VAC E297-16-10/12 2TAZ311000R2051 940011 0.113  10
1NO 250 0.50  18 24VAC/24VDC E297-16-10/24 2TAZ311000R2041 940028 0.113  10
1NO 250 0.50  18 48VAC/48VDC E297-16-10/48 2TAZ311000R2031 940035 0.113  10
1NO 250 0.50  18 115VAC/110VDC E297-16-10/115 2TAZ311000R2021 940042 0.113  10
1NO 250 0.50  18 230VAC E297-16-10/230 2TAZ311000R2011 940059 0.113  10
Rated current = 16 A
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 8VAC E297-16-11/8 2TAZ311000R2063 940066 0.121  10
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 12VAC E297-16-11/12 2TAZ311000R2053 940073 0.121  10
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 24VAC/24VDC E297-16-11/24 2TAZ311000R2043 940080 0.121  10
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 48VAC/48VDC E297-16-11/48 2TAZ311000R2033 940097 0.121  10
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 115VAC/110VDC E297-16-11/115 2TAZ311000R2023 940103 0.121  10
1NO+1NC 250 0.50  18 230VAC E297-16-11/230 2TAZ311000R2013 940110 0.121 10
Rated current = 16 A
2NO 250 1.00  18 8VAC E297-16-20/8 2TAZ311000R2062 940127 0.121 10
2NO 250 1.00  18 12VAC E297-16-20/12 2TAZ311000R2052 940134 0.121 10
2NO 250 1.00  18 24VAC/24VDC E297-16-20/24 2TAZ311000R2042 940141 0.121  10
2NO 250 1.00  18 48VAC/48VDC E297-16-20/48 2TAZ311000R2032 940158 0.121  10
2NO 250 1.00  18 115VAC/110VDC E297-16-20/115 2TAZ311000R2022 940165 0.121  10
2NO 250 1.00  18 230VAC E297-16-20/230 2TAZ311000R2012 940172 0.121  10
Standard devices
Accessories for E297 Installation Relays
Main Contact Module 16 A
2NO 250 0.64  9   E298-16-20 2CCA704320R0001 939961 0.045  10

Overall depth   68 mm
Overall width   1 module (18 mm)
Colour   grey, RAL 7035
Climate resistance in accordance with  IEC 60068-2-2 (dry heat)
   IEC 60068-2-30 (humid heat)
   IEC 60068-2-1 (low temperatures)
Ambient temperature -25 °C to +55 °C
Storage temperature -40 °C to +70 °C
Contact system  Double interruption
Tightening torque 1.2 - 1.5 Nm
Weight   0.122 kg
Standards  EN 60669-1; EN 60669-2-2
Approval   VDE; EAC
Power circuit
Rated current In
 E290-16-.../... 16 A   ----
 E290-32-.../... ----   32 A
Rated voltage Un 250 VAC  250 VAC
Frequency  50 Hz   50 Hz
Short circuit withstand capacity Inc 3 kA   3 kA
Back-up fuses (gL) max. 16 A  max. 32 A

Operation limits  +/- 10% = 0.9 - 1.1 x Un
Minimum command duration 50 ms
Max. switching operations 15 x per min. at In 16 A; 8 x per min. at In 32 A
Switching noise  60 dB (A) (distance 1 m)
Max. number of illuminated buttons (0.6 mA) (see table on page 3/6)
Max. glow lamp current parallel to the 230 V control buttons 5 mA
NO = normally-open contact; NC = normally-closed contact; CO = changeover contact
1)  Coil supply voltage:
All E290 devices can be supplied with AC or DC control voltage. The ratio of 1 : 0,5 applies, i.e. a 230 VAC coil can also be used for 110 VDC.
(See Ordering data)
6
Technical data
Latching Relays and accessories
6/5    2CCC441020C0201 | E290 Product range
Switching components for E290
E292-16... Contact Module (attachable only to 16 A In version)
Rated current In per E292 contact 16 A
Rated voltage Un 250 VAC
Frequency  50 Hz
Max. no. attachable 2) (additional main contacts)  1 unit (attachable on the right side of the main module)